



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7742 OF 2025

SHARAD MAHADEORAO GEDAM
VERSUS
SHRIKRUSHNA NARAYANRAO PANDE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.D. Abhyankar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. S.V. Dhawas, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 15.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent No.23-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY 2026

1. List this petition for further consideration on 10th February 2026.
2. In the meantime, any request for adjournment before the Deputy Charity Commissioner, be considered favourably.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)